

Special Case No.101 of 2020
(Under Electricity Act)

Order No.12,
Dated.04.07.2024.

Accused on bail is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.

This day is fixed for settling date for trial.

It appears from the case record that CSWs.1, 2 and 4 have already been examined as PWs.1, 2 and 3.

There are total seven witnesses and as such, following schedule is prepared for evidence of rest of the witnesses.

To **20.08.2024** for evidence of CSW-3 and CSW-5.

To **21.08.2024** for evidence of CSW-6 and CSW-7.

Issue summons accordingly.

I.O. is directed to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the aforesaid dates along with alamat.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**