

Special Case No.101 of 2020
(Under Electricity Act)

Order No.14,
Dated.21.08.2024.

Accused on bail is present.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge and Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.

I.O. of this case, namely, SI Ashwin Soreng is present.

This day is fixed for his evidence.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused pointed out that CSW-2 Saira Khatun and CSW-5 Rajkumar Layak has not been examined in this case and unless they are examined, the I.O. should not be examined because the accused shall be prejudiced. I am in agreement with the submission of the Ld. Lawyer for the accused. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To **26.09.2024** for evidence of CSW-2 and CSW-5.

I.O. of this case is directed to ensure presence of the aforesaid witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

I.O. must be present on that day along with postmortem report of the elephant which is not collected till now.

If the postmortem is filed in any other case, the I.O. shall obtain certified copy of the postmortem report of the elephant, alleged to have been killed.

Todate for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**