

Spl.Case.No.101 of 2020

.

Order No.19
Dated 24.04.2025.

Acused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present with I.O namely Ashwin Soren
who is examined in chief and cross examined as
PW 5 and discharged.

Some documents are marked ext.1/1,5,and 6 during
the course of evidence of I.O.

Prosecution evidence stands closed.

Fix 08.05.2025. for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.