

Spl.Case.No.101 of 2020

.

Order No.21
Dated 14.05.2025.

Acused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Accused is examined u/s 313 Cr.PC and declined
to adduce DW

Fix 17.05.2025. for argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.