

Special Case No. 101 of 2020
(Under Electricity Act)

Order No.28

Dated: 24-02-2026

Accused person on c/b is absent by petition and prays for time.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present in court,

No witness turned up today.

To: 08-04-2026 for evidence, if any by the prosecution.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri